## FINANCE COMMITTEE **AGENDA** Monday

September 18, 2023 – 12:00 p.m.

## OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL MUNICIPAL BUILDING

2101 O'Neil Avenue, Room 104 Cheyenne, WY 82001 www.cheyennecity.org

Web Access:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81941516308?pwd=Y 0hoS0c5dlZoRE9IbDdTTmN4YWZSUT09

Passcode: FC09182023

**Call in Access:** 1-669-900-6833 Webinar ID: 819 4151 6308 Passcode: 472900265

To view agenda backup documents visit the City of Cheyenne's web site: Finance Committee (granicus.com)

20.	RESOLUTION – Re-appropriating the Fiscal Year 2024 Budget of the City of Cheyenne according to the provisions of W.S. §§16-4-112 & 16-4-113. (SPONSOR – MR. WHITE)	
ACTION:		
25.	LEASES/CONTRACTS/LEGAL:	
	h)	Contract between the City of Cheyenne and the Cheyenne Housing Authority to provide supportive senior services. (General Fund)
ACTION:		
	i)	Lease agreement between the City of Cheyenne and GBP, LLC for the property located at 6725 Faith Drive. (Recreation Programs Fund)
ACTION:		
OTHER ITEMS FOR THE AGENDA:		